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s Considering Simmons 
Perrine Moyer Bergman PLC
Consider this. When you put us 
to work for you... you have at your 
immediate disposal our network 
of more than 6,000 attorneys 
worldwide through our member-
ship in USLAW NETWORK. 

s Extending Our Reach.
USLAW NETWORK is a network 
of mid-sized, regionally based, 
independent firms with the capa-
bility to respond quickly, efficiently 
and economically to client needs 
from coast-to-coast and globally as 
needed.

s Home Field Advantage.
Jurisdictional awareness is a key 
ingredient to successfully operat-
ing throughout the United States 
and abroad.

s A Legal Network for
Purchasers of Legal Services.
Unlike other legal networks, 
USLAW is organized around client 
expectations, not around the 
member law firms. 

s USLAW Abroad.
Just as legal issues seldom follow 
state borders, they often extend 
beyond U.S. boundaries as well. 
In addition to our alliance with 
European-based TELFA, USLAW 
member firms are also located 
throughout Canada, Latin America, 
and Asia.

s How USLAW NETWORK
Membership is Determined.
Firms are admitted to the 
NETWORK by invitation only and 
only after they are fully vetted 
through a rigorous review process. 

s For more information,
please contact 
Roger M. Yaffe
USLAW CEO
at (800) 231-9110 or
roger@uslaw.org

www.uslaw.org	 www.spmblaw.com

The perfect combination of reach, capability and service. 
SIMMONS PERRINE MOYER BERGMAN PLC and USLAW NETWORK

N E T W O R K  P A R T N E R

IOWA

USLAW: An Overview
• All vetted firms with demonstrated, 

robust practices and specialties
• Seamless, cross-jurisdictional
 service
• Responsive and flexible
• Multitude of educational
 opportunities and online resources
• Team approach to legal services
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N E T W O R K  P A R T N E R
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USLAW NETWORK Client Services & Products
Everything you need to power forward.

USLAW NETWORK offers legal 
decision makers a variety of com-
plimentary products and services 
to assist with their day-to-day 
operation and management of legal 
issues. We encourage you to review 
these and take advantage of those 
that could benefit you and your 
company.

SERVICES & PRODUCTS

Education
Industry-leading educational ses-
sions at our semi-annual client con-
ferences, seminars, and regional 
meetings.  CLE accreditation is 
provided for most USLAW educa-
tional offerings.

Compendiums of Law
Multi-state resources that permit 
users to easily access state common 
and statutory law. 

LawMobile
Customizable one-stop educational 
program designed to address your 
specific needs and presented at 
your location of choice.

USLAW Magazine
An in-depth publication produced 
four times a year and designed to 
address legal and business issues 
facing commercial and corporate 
clients.

USLAW EduNet
USLAW EduNet is a regular series 
of interactive webinars produced 
by USLAW practice groups. 

State Judicial Profiles 
By County
A state-by-state  judicial profile iden-
tifying counties as Conservative, 
Moderate or Liberal, providing an 
important Home Field Advantage.

Rapid Response
The USLAW NETWORK Rapid 
Response online search tool 
locates USLAW attorneys quickly 
when timeliness is critical for you 
and your company.

Practice Groups
Its 6,000+ attorneys excel in all 
areas of legal practice and partici-
pate in nearly 20 active groups and 
communities.

USLAW Mobile
Get USLAW information fast by 
visiting uslaw.org from any mobile 
device and adding it to your home 
screen for easy access to attorneys, 
resources and rapid response con-
tacts. Download USLAW Events to 
stay informed about USLAW client 
conference educational program-
ming.

Resource Team of Experts
Knowledgeable team of corporate 
partners in the legal and legal-sup-
port professions.

Client Leadership Council
A hand-selected group of presti-
gious USLAW firm clients who pro-
vide expertise and advice to ensure 
USLAW and its law firms meet or 
exceed client expectations.

USLAW On Call
Quick and easy access to 4-8 highly 
experienced USLAW member 
attorneys to provide a “second 
opinion” that you are managing a 
specific issue or case appropriately.



Well-Connected. Throughout the World.
®

®

THE HOME FIELD ADVANTAGE.  No matter where your legal need may arise, chances are we have a Member Firm nearby throughout the United States, 
Canada, Latin America, Asia and Europe. USLAW NETWORK provides consistent quality...across town and around the world. 

Indicates Member Primary Office Location Indicates Member Satellite Office Location 
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®

®Member Firms & Partners
ALABAMA | BIRMINGHAM
Carr Allison
Charles F. Carr ............ (251) 626-9340
ccarr@carrallison.com

ARIZONA | PHOENIX
Jones, Skelton & Hochuli, P.L.C.
Phillip H. Stanfield ..... (602) 263-1745
pstanfield@jshfirm.com

ARKANSAS | LITTLE ROCK
Quattlebaum, Grooms & Tull 
PLLC
John E. Tull, III ............ (501) 379-1705
jtull@qgtlaw.com

CALIFORNIA | LOS ANGELES
Murchison & Cumming LLP
Dan L. Longo ............... (714) 953-2244
dlongo@murchisonlaw.com

CALIFORNIA | SAN DIEGO
Klinedinst PC
John D. Klinedinst ...... (619) 239-8131
jklinedinst@klinedinstlaw.com

CALIFORNIA | SAN FRANCISCO
Hanson Bridgett LLP
Mert A. Howard .......... (415) 995-5033
mhoward@hansonbridgett.com

CALIFORNIA | SANTA BARBARA
Snyder Burnett Egerer, LLP
Barry Clifford Snyder .. (805) 683-7750
bsnyder@sbelaw.com

COLORADO | DENVER
Lewis Roca Rothgerber
Christie LLP
Jessica L. Fuller ........... (303) 628-9527
Jfuller@lrrc.com

CONNECTICUT | HARTFORD
Hinckley Allen
Noble F. Allen.............. (860) 725-6237
nallen@hinckleyallen.com

DELAWARE | WILMINGTON
Cooch and Taylor P.A. 
C. Scott Reese .............. (302) 984-3811
sreese@coochtaylor.com

FLORIDA | CENTRAL FLORIDA
Wicker Smith O’Hara McCoy & 
Ford P.A. 
Richards H. Ford ......... (407) 843-3939
rford@wickersmith.com

FLORIDA | SOUTH FLORIDA
Wicker Smith O’Hara McCoy & 
Ford P.A. 
Nicholas E. Christin .... (305) 448-3939
nchristin@wickersmith.com

FLORIDA | TALLAHASSEE
Carr Allison
Christopher Barkas ..... (850) 222-2107
cbarkas@carrallison.com

HAWAII | HONOLULU
Goodsill Anderson Quinn
& Stifel LLP
Edmund K. Saffery ...... (808) 547-5736
esaffery@goodsill.com

IDAHO | BOISE
Duke Scanlan & Hall, PLLC
Richard E. Hall ............ (208) 342-3310
admin@dukescanlan.com

ILLINOIS | CHICAGO
SmithAmundsen LLC
Lew R.C. Bricker .......... (312) 894-3224
lbricker@salawus.com

IOWA | CEDAR RAPIDS
Simmons Perrine Moyer
Bergman PLC
Kevin J. Visser .............. (319) 366-7641
kvisser@spmblaw.com

KANSAS/WESTERN MISSOURI | 
KANSAS CITY
Dysart Taylor Cotter McMonigle
& Montemore, PC
Patrick K. McMonigle . (816) 714-3039
pmcmonigle@dysarttaylor.com

KENTUCKY | LOUISVILLE
Middleton Reutlinger
Elisabeth S. Gray ......... (502) 625-2848
egray@middletonlaw.com

LOUISIANA | NEW ORLEANS
McCranie, Sistrunk, Anzelmo, 
Hardy
McDaniel & Welch LLC
Michael R. Sistrunk .... (504) 846-8338
msistrunk@mcsalaw.com

MAINE | PORTLAND
Richardson, Whitman,
Large & Badger
Elizabeth G. Stouder ... (207) 774-7474
estouder@rwlb.com 

MARYLAND | BALTIMORE
Franklin & Prokopik, PC
Albert B. Randall, Jr. ... (410) 230-3622
arandall@fandpnet.com

MINNESOTA | ST. PAUL
Larson • King, LLP
Mark A. Solheim ......... (651) 312-6503
msolheim@larsonking.com

MISSISSIPPI | GULFPORT
Carr Allison
Douglas Bagwell ......... (228) 864-1060
dbagwell@carrallison.com

MISSISSIPPI | RIDGELAND
Copeland, Cook, Taylor
& Bush, P.A.
James R. Moore, Jr. ..... (601) 427-1301
jmoore@cctb.com

MISSOURI | ST. LOUIS
Lashly & Baer, P.C. 
Stephen L. Beimdiek .. (314) 436-8303
sbeim@lashlybaer.com

MONTANA | GREAT FALLS
Davis, Hatley, Haffeman
& Tighe, P.C.
Maxon R. Davis ........... (406) 761-5243
max.davis@dhhtlaw.com

NEBRASKA | OMAHA
Baird Holm LLP
Jennifer D. Tricker ...... (402) 636-8348
jtricker@bairdholm.com

NEVADA | LAS VEGAS
Thorndal Armstrong Delk  
Balkenbush & Eisinger
Brian K. Terry .............. (702) 366-0622
bkt@thorndal.com

NEW JERSEY | ROSELAND
Connell Foley LLP
Kevin R. Gardner ........ (973) 840-2415
kgardner@connellfoley.com

NEW MEXICO | ALBUQUERQUE
Modrall Sperling
Jennifer G. Anderson .. (505) 848-1809
Jennifer.Anderson@modrall.com

NEW YORK | BUFFALO
Barclay Damon LLP
Peter S. Marlette ............(716) 858-3763 
pmarlette@barclaydamon.com

NEW YORK | HAWTHORNE
Traub Lieberman
Stephen D. Straus......... (914) 586-7005
sstraus@tlsslaw.com

NEW YORK | UNIONDALE
Rivkin Radler LLP
David S. Wilck ............. (516) 357-3347
David.Wilck@rivkin.com

NORTH CAROLINA | RALEIGH
Poyner Spruill LLP
Deborah E. Sperati ..... (252) 972-7095
dsperati@poynerspruill.com

NORTH DAKOTA | DICKINSON
Ebeltoft . Sickler . Lawyers PLLC
Randall N. Sickler ....... (701) 225-5297
rsickler@ndlaw.com

OHIO | CLEVELAND
Roetzel & Andress
Bradley A. Wright ........ (330) 849-6629
bwright@ralaw.com

OKLAHOMA | OKLAHOMA CITY
Pierce Couch Hendrickson  
Baysinger & Green, L.L.P. 
Gerald P. Green ........... (405) 552-5271
jgreen@piercecouch.com

OREGON | PORTLAND
Williams Kastner
Thomas A. Ped ............ (503) 944-6988
tped@williamskastner.com 

PENNSYLVANIA | PHILADELPHIA
Sweeney & Sheehan, P.C. 
J. Michael Kunsch ....... (215) 963-2481
michael.kunsch@sweeneyfirm.com

PENNSYLVANIA | PITTSBURGH
Pion, Nerone, Girman, Winslow  
& Smith, P.C.
John T. Pion................. (412) 281-2288
jpion@pionlaw.com

RHODE ISLAND | PROVIDENCE
Adler Pollock & Sheehan P.C.
Richard R. Beretta, Jr. . (401) 427-6228
rberetta@apslaw.com

SOUTH CAROLINA | COLUMBIA
Sweeny, Wingate & Barrow, P.A.
Mark S. Barrow ........... (803) 256-2233
msb@swblaw.com

SOUTH DAKOTA | PIERRE
Riter, Rogers, Wattier &
Northrup, LLP
Robert C. Riter ............ (605) 224-5825
r.riter@riterlaw.com

TENNESSEE | MEMPHIS
Martin, Tate, Morrow
& Marston, P.C. 
Lee L. Piovarcy ............ (901) 522-9000
lpiovarcy@martintate.com

TEXAS | DALLAS
Fee, Smith, Sharp & Vitullo, L.L.P. 
Michael P. Sharp ......... (972) 980-3255
msharp@feesmith.com

TEXAS | HOUSTON
MehaffyWeber 
Barbara J. Barron ........ (713) 655-1200
BarbaraBarron@mehaffyweber.com

UTAH | SALT LAKE CITY
Strong & Hanni, PC
Stephen J. Trayner ...... (801) 323-2011
strayner@strongandhanni.com

WASHINGTON | SEATTLE
Williams Kastner
Rodney L. Umberger .. (206) 628-2421
rumberger@williamskastner.com

WEST VIRGINIA | CHARLESTON
Flaherty Sensabaugh
Bonasso PLLC 
Michael Bonasso......... (304) 347-4259
mbonasso@flahertylegal.com

WISCONSIN | MILWAUKEE
Laffey, Leitner & Goode LLC 
Jack Laffey ................... (414) 312-7105
jlaffey@llgmke.com

WYOMING | CASPER
Williams, Porter, Day
and Neville PC
Scott E. Ortiz ............... (307) 265-0700
sortiz@wpdn.net
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®Your Link to Worldwide Representation
USLAW
INTERNATIONAL
ARGENTINA | BUENOS AIRES
Barreiro, Olivas, De Luca, 
Jaca & Nicastro
Nicolás Jaca Otaño .(54 11) 4814-1746
njaca@bodlegal.com

BRAZIL | SÃO PAULO
Mundie e Advogados
Rodolpho Protasio ..(55 11) 3040-2923
rofp@mundie.com

CANADA | ALBERTA
CALGARY & EDMONTON
Parlee McLaws LLP
Connor Glynn ............. (780) 423-8639
cglynn@parlee.com

CANADA | ONTARIO | OTTAWA
Kelly Santini
Lisa Langevin ..(613) 238-6321 ext 276
llangevin@kellysantini.com

CANADA | QUEBEC | BROSSARD
Therrien Couture JoliCoeur
Douglas W. Clarke ...... (450) 462-8555
douglas.clarke@groupetcj.ca

CHINA | SHANGHAI
Duan&Duan
George Wang ...............8621 6219 1103
george@duanduan.com
 

MEXICO | MEXICO CITY
EC Legal Rubio Villegas
René Mauricio Alva .+52 55 5251 5023
ralva@ecrubio.com 

TELFA
AUSTRIA
PHH Rechtsanwälte 
Rainer Kaspar ..............+43 1 714 24 40
kaspar@phh.at

BELGIUM
CEW & Partners
Charles Price ............ (+32 2) 534 20 20
Charles.price@cew-law.be

CYPRUS  
Pyrgou Vakis Law Firm
Melina Pyrgou ............. +357 22466611
m.pyrgou@pyrgouvakis.com 

CZECH REPUBLIC
Vyskocil, Kroslak & spol., Advocates 
and Patent Attorneys
Jiri Spousta ......... (00 420) 224 819 133
spousta@akvk.cz 

DENMARK
Lund Elmer Sandager
Jacob Roesen ............. (+45 33 300 268) 
jro@les.dk 

ENGLAND
Wedlake Bell LLP
Richard Isham ......+44(0)20 7395 3000
risham@wedlakebell.com 

ESTONIA • LATVIA • LITHUANIA
LEXTAL Tallinn|Riga|Vilnius
Lina Siksniute- 
 Vaitiekuniene ...... (+370) 5 210 27 33
lina@lextal.lt 

FINLAND
Lexia Attorneys Ltd.
Markus Myhrberg .....+358 10 4244200
markus.myhrberg@lexia.fi 

FRANCE
Delsol Avocats
Emmanuel Kaeppelin +33(0)4 72 10 20 30
ekaeppelin@delsolavocats.com 

GERMANY
Buse Heberer Fromm
Jasper Hagenberg ......+49 30 327942 0
hagenberg@buse.de 

GREECE
Corina Fassouli-Grafanaki &
Associates Law Firm
Korina Fassouli- 
 Grafanaki ............ (+30) 210-3628512
korina.grafanaki@lawofmf.gr 

HUNGARY
Bihary Balassa & Partners  
Attorneys at Law
Phone...........................+36 1 391 44 91 

IRELAND
Kane Tuohy Solicitors
Sheena Beale ............ (+353) 1 6722233
sbeale@kanetuohy.ie 

ITALY
LEGALITAX Studio
Legale e Tributario 
Alessandro Polettini +39 049 877 58 11
alessandro.polettini@legalitax.it  

LUXEMBOURG
Tabery & Wauthier
Véronique Wauthier (00352) 251 51 51
avocats@tabery.eu

 

MALTA
EMD
Dr. Italo Ellul ...............+356 2123 3005
iellul@emd.com.mt 

NETHERLANDS
Dirkzwager Legal & Tax
Karen A. Verkerk .......+31 26 365 55 57
Verkerk@dirkzwager.nl 

NORWAY
Advokatfirmaet Sverdrup DA
Tom Eivind Haug .......... +47 90653609
haug@sverdruplaw.no 

POLAND
GWW
Aldona Leszczyńska
 -Mikulska..... ........ .. +48 22 212 00 00
warszawa@gww.pl 

PORTUGAL
Carvalho, Matias & Associados
Antonio Alfaia
 de Carvalho ........... (351) 21 8855440
acarvalho@cmasa.pt 

SERBIA
Vukovic & Partners
Dejan Vuković .........  +381 11 2642 257
office@vp.rs 

SLOVAKIA
Alianciaadvokátov
Gerta Sámelová  
 Flassiková ...............+421 2 57101313
flassikova@aliancia.sk 

SPAIN
Adarve Abogados SLP
Juan José García ......... +34 91 591 30 60
Juanjose.garcia@adarve.com 

SWEDEN
Wesslau Söderqvist Advokatbyrå
Phone...........................+46 8 407 88 00 

SWITZERLAND
Meyerlustenberger Lachenal
Nadine von Büren
      -Maier ...................+41 22 737 10 00
nadine.vonburen-maier@mll-legal.com 

TURKEY 
Cukur & Yilmaz
Phone.......................+90 232 465 07 07

AS OF 3/20
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®Connecting with our Corporate Partners

Our corporate partners play a vital role in our ability to provide the many products and services we offer our member firms’ clients. 
Each corporate partner is fully vetted to ensure their quality, innovation, and dedication to service is second to none.

S-E-A
ADDRESS
7001 Buffalo Parkway
Columbus, OH 43229
PH (800) 782-6851
FAX (614) 885-8014
WEB www.SEAlimited.com

OFFICIAL TECHNICAL FORENSIC
ENGINEERING AND LEGAL
VISUALIZATION SERVICES PARTNER

U.S. Legal Support, Inc
ADDRESS
16825 Northchase Drive, Suite 900
Houston, TX 77060
PH (800) 567-8757
FAX (713) 653-7172
WEB www.uslegalsupport.com

OFFICIAL COURT REPORTING PARTNER

Ametros
ADDRESS
P.O. Box 827
Burlington, MA 01803
PH  (877) 275-7415
WEB www.ametros.com

OFFICIAL FUTURE MEDICAL FUND
MANAGEMENT PARTNER 

Arcadia
ADDRESS
5613 DTC Parkway, Suite 610
Greenwood Village, CO 80111
PH (800) 354-4098
WEB www.teamarcadia.com

OFFICIAL STRUCTURED 
SETTLEMENT PARTNER

Litigation Insights
ADDRESS
9393 W. 110th Street, Suite #400
Overland Park, KS 66210
PH (913) 339-9885
WEB www.litigationinsights.com
TWITTER @LI_Insights

OFFICIAL JURY CONSULTANT AND 
COURTROOM TECHNOLOGY PARTNER

Marshall Investigative Group
ADDRESS
401 Devon Ave.
Park Ridge, IL 60068
PH (855) 350-6474 (MIPI)
FAX (847) 993-2039
WEB www.mi-pi.com

OFFICIAL INVESTIGATIVE PARTNER

MDD Forensic Accountants
ADDRESS
11600 Sunrise Valley Drive, Suite 450
Reston, VA 20191
PH (703) 796-2200
FAX (703) 796-0729
WEB www.mdd.com

OFFICIAL FORENSIC
ACCOUNTANT PARTNER


